bids or negotiate the sale of the bonds, issue and sell the bonds 77 

so authorized to be sold, and do any and all other things 78 

necessary and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale 79 

of such bonds.  The total amount of bonds issued under this 80 

section shall not exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00).  81 

No bonds authorized under this section shall be issued after July 82 

1, 2022. 83 

(b)  The proceeds of bonds issued pursuant to this 84 

section shall be deposited into the Rural Counties and 85 

Municipalities Cellular and Broadband Fund created pursuant to 86